The Tavistock and Portman

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24157

Date response sent

24/08/23

Subject Sexual Assaults Reported Jan 2018 to June 2023

Details of enquiry

- How many patients have reported being sexually assaulted by another patient to the Trust between 1 January 2018 and 30 June 2023?
 Please can you break down the figure by year (i.e 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 and 2023).
- How many patients have reported being sexually assaulted by a Trust staff member between 1 January 2018 and 30 June 2023.
 Please can you break down the figure by year (i.e 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 and 2023).

Definition: By sexual assault, I mean when someone touches another person in a sexual manner without their consent or when someone makes another person take part in a sexual activity with them without that person's consent.

Response sent

- How many patients have reported being sexually assaulted by another patient to the Trust between 1 January 2018 and 30 June 2023?
 None
- How many patients have reported being sexually assaulted by a Trust staff member between 1 January 2018 and 30 June 2023.
 None